Hon’ble Mr. Justice S.C. Sharma, Sr. J.M./HOD
Hon’ble Ms. Jayati Chandra, Member (A)

Diweshwar Prasad Chaudhary S/o Late Triveni Ram Chaudhary,
aged about 69 years (Retired Chief Permanent Way Inspector, N.
Railway, Prayag). Resident of 210/112-A, B.H.S. Colony, Allahpur,
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Ly Allahabad.

_ Applicant

By Advocate: Mr. S.S. Sharma i
b |
Vs. '.'

1. Union of India through - The General Manager, Northern
Railway, Headquarters Office, Baroda House, NEW DELHI

2. The Divisional Railway Manager, Northern Railway, DRM Office,
LUCKNOW.

3. The Additional Divisional Railway Manager-II, Northern
Railway, D.R.M. Office, LUCKNOW (The Appellate Authority).

] 4, The Divisional Superintending Engineer (Coordination)/
Northern Railway, DRM Office, LUCKNOW.

5. . The Assistant Divisional Engineer, Northern Railway, Pra-yag,
ALLAHABAD.
Respondents
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By Advocate: Mr. Prashant Mathur
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ORDER
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By Hon’ble Mr. Justice S.C. Sharma, Sr. J.M./HOD
Under challenge in the O.A. is the charge sheet for major
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penalty dated 28.12.1994, penalty order dated 16.06.1995 and

appellate order dated 22.09.2005. Further prayer has also been

e

made :for giving direction to the respondents to treat the applicant
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on dut}!,: w.e.f. q2.11.1995 to 31.01.1996, the date of compulsory
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with interest @ 12% per annum.
with inter

| ]

2. . The pieedings of the parties may be summarized &s follcws:

e

It has Ibeen alleged by the applicant that while he was
working as Permanent Way Inspector (later on called as PWI)
Grade-1 in the pay scale of - 2000-3200/- (RPS) under the
Assistant Engi_ne,er; Northern Railway, Prayag and under the
a.d-ministrative. control of the Divisional Railway Manager; Northern
Railway, Lucknow-the respondent No. 5 and 2 respectiveiy served
a memo of charge for fnajer penalty on Standard Form No. 5 by
Shri Dharam .Singih, th_e B.S:E. 1 (€), Lucknow dated 28.12:994
According to the charges, applicant was found guilty of negligence
-I:-a:nd carelessness ;in working as he failed to get the badly chippea
eff tongue rail replaced and violated para-136 of the Indian
R;ailweg P Wey Manual and para-5.02 of G & S.R. Regarding the
charges, reliance was placed on two documents i.e. (i) Joint
Accident Enquiry Repert of the Enquiry Committee JA Grade
Q,ffieerjs_and_ (i) IIJoin-_f Note of the Senior Subordinates. Three
wi{c.?er,s-s.es were mentioned in the charge sheet namely S/Sri R.P.

I
L

s_'.lin_g-lg-, TI/PRG, D.N. Singh, Guard/PBH, K.C. Tewari, Driver/PEH.
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Phaphamau Station on Phaphamau-mlahabad Section of Luckn@w |

-,D-i:s;izszi'qn in Northern Railway. The accident uie—tmk place in
P-?Yﬁg.;Ranway Station Yard in :thie night of 25/26.09.1994 at
22.22 hours. A fact finding preiiﬁin_aw enquiry was conducted on
26.199j.15994 by Senior Subordinates of Civil Engineering
Permanent Way Department, Mechanical Department (Carriage
ainthiagcn), Signal and Telecom Department, Traffic Department
adeO?erating Dl:epar:tment of Lucknow Division, and a report was
submitted, and in the joint note of the Committee, P.W.I., Prayag
an_ci CFO/HTXR, Open Line, Lucknow were held responsible. The
app!if;éqt - PWI, Prayag recqrdéd disagreement note with the
objecﬁon that_meals_uremlent of wagons was not recorded on
st[:a_rjd;a_rd proforma, is the reason for derailment. The wagons
were defective of thé DMT whereas in the joint note of the Traffic
Ir"rspecii%or, Carriége énd Wagon Department was held responsible
for 'il_mlprop-er maintenance of DMT (Department Material Train)
g:grai;_lf;d on 25/26.09.1994 at Prayag station. Thereafter, a Fact
Finding Accndent Enquiry was conducted on 29.09.1994 consisting

. }, A
of Foulr:memt;ers, and the report was submitted to the DRM, N.

P
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Eéilwary, Lu_ckqgw and detailed reasons were given for the
accident, and the responsibility was fixed. The applicant was held

guilty of negligence and carelessness working as he failed to get
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charges leveled against him, and without submitting the written

statement of defence by the applicant, the Disciplinary Authority
| ) |

appeiﬂ'}ted SiCiM. Patr:a, Assistant Engineer, N. Railway, Prayag

as Inquiry foicier; and the applicant attended the inquiry on
. | 1 ! 7

29.03.1995 and he denied the charges leveled against him. The

Presenting Officer was not appointed by the Disciplinary Authority 5.
L R 4 3o 4 : e

in this case, and the Inquiry Officer acted like a Presenting Officer

also. The Inquiry Officer in the capacity of Presenting Officer also
recorded that statement of prosecution witness namely S/Shri
R.P. Singh, D.N. Singh and K.C. Tiwari so recorded in fact finding

enquiry of J.A, Grade Officer would be taken as the statements in

the D & AR enquiry also, and the evidence from administrative
side was closed, and the applicant was directed to submit his
.%_ Written St_aterpenﬁt of Defence by the next date. On the next date
i;he.Defence and Croﬁss-Examihation of charged official-applicant
| was ce'nclyded. It was;specifically sﬁated that the tongue rail was
| rjet the cause of derailment as so many trains w-:;e passed over it
?3?3’3’ but t.he real cause of derailment was defects in wagons for
».jih;if:h no _Wal_gon meé_surements were taken by the Senior
; quor‘dmate Jomt Committee and the real cause of derailment |

ld be ﬂnahsed only after the wagon measurements. Moreover,

the vyas no evidence oral or documentary in support of the
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Disciplinary Authority vide order dated 16.06.1995 imposed

p-enalt_y_ of reduction in Iower:ppst/grade from grade ¥ 2000-
3200/- to grade X 1600-2660/- jfof a period of one year with
ppstpqning fuitu:_'e increments. It was incumbent upon the
Disciplinary Authority that prior td taking a final decision, copy of
enquiry report lw:fas not sent to the applicant, and the penalty
orrcjer was passed in violation of principle of natural justice and in
violation of Railway Board’s Order and the order of Disciplinary
Authority is non;speaking: and crfyptic. Moreover, Shri Dharam
Singh, Divisional Superintending Engineer and the Disciplinary
Aytbority was one and the same person, and he was also the
nﬁe_rjnper of the Fact Finding Accident Inquiry Committee and he
al;slo issued thé Charge sheet and passed the order of punishment.
All the docum.ents were not considered by the Disciplinary
Authorlty prlor to passmg the order of punishment. The appeal

|

was preferred by the applicant before the Appellate Authority, and
£ 1 |
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t,he_appl_icant__ highlighted the serious illegality, irregularity and

wolatlon of rules in conductmg the inguiry by the 1.6+ Fhe

.” 'If'

Appeliate Authorlty i.e. Addltlonal Divisional Railway Manager, N
Ra:lway, Lucknow vlde order dated 25.09.1995 issued show cause

nptrce to the appl:cant that as to why the penalty of compulsory

retlrement should not be imposed upon the applicant, and the
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spon the applicant. However, or

Constitution of India and also the principle of natural justic

order was passed by the Appellate Authority of compulsory

;‘Et’il‘&ﬂ?ﬁint. As the order was not speaking, O.A. No. 1271 of
1996 was filed against the Orders of the Appellate Authority and
piscipliir}ary Authority 'date:d 16.06.1995 and 02.11.1995
respectively.  This Tribunal allowed the O.A. in part, and the
Olrdef of the Appellate Authority was quashed, and the Appellate
Authority was directed to pass a fresh order on the appeal of
ap-fplli;:anlt after considering the facts of the case. But the fact is
;pgt_:t_?g Disciplinary Authority while passing the fresh order, on
22.Q9.2§05 did not consider any of the submissions of the
é}gp_ligan_t, and the order_ of compulsory retirement was
maintained. As the illegal order was passed by the Disﬁiplinary
Authority as well as thé Appellate Authority hence the same are

liable to be quashed.

3.  The resporidents contested the case, filed the Counter Reply
and denied from the allegations made in the O.A. It has further
been alleged that the applicant filed the O.A. in order to challenge
the charge sheet, penalty' order and the appellate order, and the
order 'passed by the appellate authority in compliance of the
Order passed by this Tribunal in O.A. No. 1271/1996. Earlier also

applicant filed an 0.A. before this. Tribunal, and the O.A. was
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beyond doubt and the penalty of compu

c-i-rcumstan-ce-s, the principle of resjudftata will be a-ppl_:ica-b;t; ‘and
now the applicant cannot challenge the appellate order as well as | |
the order passed by the disciplinary authority. The order dated
22.(1);.9;2005 is self explanatory on the subject as the applicant
wh_o-had been sgryed with the major penalty charge sheet while

working as C.P.W.I.,, Prayag Station was found guilty of

S e R e T L N
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negjigence and carelessness in discharging his duties as he had
failed to change the chipped off tongue timely, which caused
derailnjenit at Prayag Station. The charges leveled against the

applicant were of serious nature and proved, as such, tne
applicant was subject to the penalty commensurate to the
E charges framed against him. During the inquiry, full opportunity
E. for hi; _defence was given__to the applicant, and the allegations
g made in the O.A. are nothing but an attempt to prejudice the
1 njin:cl of the Tripunal. Perusal of the inquiry report itself shows
: ;h_ai.f ample opp.ortunity was provided to the applicant of his
giefence_, and after oral, documentary and su-ﬁﬁmt evidence,
t i,n:rquiry was finalized on 29.03.1995. It is wrong to allege that the

proceeding as conducted by the disciplinary authority was against

| | the Rule 9 (ii) of Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules

bl R

; or l:gg:::ir)st the instructions of the Railway Board. The applicant

was permitted to go through the original documents along with
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aﬁplivcant was the Im:harge af th

for the incidence of derailment. The competent authortty impased i

t.h?:_pzenalty of reduction to lower post grade for a period of one
ye?r wiitho_ut p-o:.;_tponing his incremen;s. The competent appellate
au;hority has taken all due care of the averments made by the
ap?“?ﬁ“t gnder referred parjagrth before passing of the order
dated 22.09.2005, and the Tribunal while passing the Order in the
earlier O.A. had made no specific éomments regarding facts of the
case, and simply remand the matter to the Appellate Authority for
further consideration. An impartial inquiry was conducted against
the applicant as the Appe!late Authority was of the opinion that
_tﬁg‘lpunishme.nt_awarded .by the Disciplinary Authority is not in
co_qnmensurat,e to the gravity of charges hence, a show cause
no;;ife:ugas served for imposing penalty of compulsory retirement
and a representation was submitted and after considering the
rje?r;eleszentatioy} gf t.h;:e fsa[:J.pIicantlr an order was passed by the
Aeggllate_ Autﬁo_ri_ty pr A2 11 1995 and thereafter a fresh order
dated 2_2.[}9|._2005 was also passed in pursuance of direction of the
Trlbﬁna[. Thére had been some de.llay in passing the fresh order
py_rthe_ _appellate authority _due to non availability of certain
g.tqc__:grjne'nts. It is claimed t:hat the O.A. lacks merit hence, is liable

to be dismissed.
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Counter Reply, it is undisputed

fact that at the rel

é-DDl:i.cant. was posted as P.W.I. Grade-I at Pérap iAlk

Section of the Lucknow division. An accident took place at Prav-a'g
Railway Station in the x}ard on 25/26-09-1994 at 22.22 hours. A
DMT was passing from the Prayag Station and certain wagons
were derailed. Pfelim"inéry enquiry regarding determination of
facts was conducted on 26.09.1994 by the senior subordinates of
t_ht.a Civil Engineering, IPWI department, Mechanical department,
Carriage and Wagon, Signal and Telecom department, Traffic and
Qperating department of the Lucknow division. In the joint
ih;quir\,{ of._ derailment by senior subordinates, they held the
Carriage and Wagon department responsible for derailment of
DMT, g«hich_derailed on 25/26.09.1994. Thereafter, a fact finding
"_”CJUF"Y was also conducted by the Committee consisting of the
pe_rjsons namely Sri Bhoj Raj, President/Senior Divisional Signal &
Tglchm_ Engineer, Sri Dharam Singh, Member/Divisional
qure(igmtenf:iing Eﬁgineer/Coﬂord, Lucknow Sri G.N. Asthana,
Pﬂemt;-gr/S{;enior:Diyisional Mechanical Engineer, Lucknow and Sri
P;e_}fegh M_@s__hra, Membelr/S_enior Divisional Safety Officer. In the
5&_1}5:11,,ﬁx;:cic}_ent.!-f_act_Fin;:lir*n_:]j Enqu_:iry Committee, the applicant was
nfa_lq g_luilt_y of negligence and cafe_iessness working as he failed to

Q?t. the chipped off tongue rail replaced.
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Singh who acted as a Dtscrplmaq} Authﬂﬁty a arge
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sheet to the applicant on 28.12.1994 hence he cannot serve the
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charge sheet and again act as a Disciplinary Authority because
: i [ R : |

ultimately the punishment was also awarded by him, and in this
mann_er_grpss__iliegalitylhas been committed by the respondents.

The applicant was not at all responsible for derailment by not

e p—————— Ty

feplaging the badly chipped off tongue rail because several trains | }
usedrltq pass through that point, and this fact itself shows that the
éffic_ialsl_of Carriage and Wagon department were responsible for
derailment. Even after replacement of tongue rail, some DMT
d_era_illad.on_ the same point whereas numerous other trains passed
over that a__nd the defect was in the wagons and no action was
i_rﬁi.itiated_lag_ainst the officials of Carriage and Wagon department.
Egrli_gr, an inquiry was conducted by the senior subordinates on
26/27.09.1994 and in that joint inquiry by the senior

subordinates, Carriage and Wagon department was held

responsible for improper maintenance of the DMT. It s alleged by
f E Jd! 3 et ' :

the applicant that instead of placing reliance on the report of
D B g : S
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senior subordinates, reliance was placed on the report of Accident

B o | ko

Fact Finding Enquiry Committee in which applicant was held

| responsible for rheglige_nceand carelessness. In this connection, it

e e ———

h?'?’--_;bee;” arguled by learned counsel for the respondents that the

Tri-b"-‘ﬂ?'i $annot_sit over the decision of the Inquiry Committee,
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1atters or punishment cannot
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Inquiry Officer or competent authority where they are not
arbitrary or utterly perverse. The power to impose penalty on a
" delinquent officer is conferred on the competent authority either
by an Act of legislature or rules made under the proviso to Article
309 of thé Con'stfrutfon. If theré has been an enquiry consistent

" with the rules and in éccordancéwfth principles of natural justice

what punishment would meet the ends of justice is a matter ‘

exclusively within the jurisdiction of the competent authority. If ;
I '

the penalty can lawfully be imposed and is imposed on proved ,:

h‘ifsconduct, the Tribunal has no power to substitute its own
discretion for that of the authority. The adequacy of penalty
unless it is mala fide is certainly not a matter for the Tribunal to
concern itself with. The Tribunal also cannot interfere with the
pénafry" if the conclusion of the Inquiry Officer or the competent
ébtﬁon‘ty' /s based on evidence even if some of it is found to be
irrelevant or extraneous to the matter.”
'g Hence, in view of the_ Judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court,
if a finding has been recarded by the Inquiry Committee or Fact
Finding'Ihduiri} Comhwittée then this Tribunal cannot sit over that
finding .as.an Appellate Authority, and the Tribunal has got no

power to substitute its own discretion or finding over that

authority. Under these circumstances, we are of the opinion that

&
I

the Tribunal has got limited jurisdiction to adjudicate the matter
of finding of the fact, and it can only interfere in the finding if it is | |

%Uff&ri'ﬁﬁll from perversity. | |
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the Committee, who submitted the report but at the same time :'ﬁ:-

is a cht that Sri Dharam Singh, DSE (C) was the Disciplinary
;{{suthqrity dnd: - ik s the Isole prerogative of the Disciplinary
A:uthority. to serve the charge; sheet on an employee under his
sut%:ordination regarding the misconduct. Learned counsel for the
applicant in this connection cited a Judgment reported in 1989
(11) ATC 186 Chaitanya Das Ghosh Vs. Union of India and others.
Although it has béen held in this Judgment that the Disciplinary
Authority was a Member of the Fact Finding Inquiry Committee
and the punishment was also awarded by him. But in the present
case it will be just and appropriate to state that the punishment of
compul_spry retirement was not awarded by the Disciplinary
Autherity but the _Di;r:iplinary Authority awarded lesser
punishment of reduction to lower grade of P.W.L. l.e. Rs."1608=
26?0/- for a period of one year from PWI Grade-I Rs.2000-3200/-
witlh p‘qstponing future increments. But the Appellate Authority
aftgr consjderi_trwg the factg! of the case issued a show cause notice
to the applicaint that as to why the punishment may not be
enhanced to that of compulsory retirement of the applicant and
acétorgingly the punishm:ent was enhanced by the Appellate
Authqri!:y to that of compFlsory retirement. It is also a fact that

being aggrieved from the Order passed by the Appellate Authority

S —————— -
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aside and the matter was remanded to the A.epellate Autherﬁ:yl

with a direction to decide the Appeal afresh in the light of

observation made in the body of the Order. Learned counsel for
the respondents in this connection argued that the order of
Queishment passed by the Disciplinary Authority stands finalized

L

aﬁd it cannot be re agitated. Only the order of the Appellate
euphority was se_t aside and quashed with a direction to decide the
ep?eal afresh after considering all the facts alleged by the
applicantl in fhe Appeal. Learned counsel argued that now the
epplicant cannot re agitate the matter regarding the competency
or in competency of the Disciplinary Authority in serving the
ei:lerge sheet, and the Order passed by the Tribunal in the
erevieus O.A. shall operate as resjudicata. It is an admitted fact
::ihet the applicefnt being aggrieved from the Order of the Appellate
eytherity as well as the order of the Disciplinary Authority, O.A.
was filed and it is also an admitted fact that the O.A. was partly

g

efllleweci_‘_ regarding the order passed by the Appellate Authority.

prnci:er these circumstances, it will be presumed that regarding all

ether facts, matter stand finalized and now it cannot be re
ac‘g|tatec1 In this connecuon learned counsel for the applicant

ergued that the prmciple of merger shall be applicable in these

%ir*f“‘”i!st.a’“?es' Be@t, we cey]d not understand that on this ground

4
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Appellate Authorlta,f on dated 26.05.2005 and the erder @f

compulsory retirement was maintained. We disagree with the
argument of Ieafneld. counsel for the applicant that when the order
p-;a‘-s_sed by Ethe Appellate Authority was set aside then, the order
péésed by the Disciplinary Authority shall also stand set aside.
ThIS is a wrong interpretation of the facts of case. In view of
erf:ler of the Tribunal, only the appellate order shall stand set
a?si?e énd it cannot be said that any comment has been made
r_ég;arding the order of the Disciplinary Authority, and the order
passed by the Disciplinary Authority shall stand quashed.
An:_ne_xyre A-17 is a copy of the Order passed by the Tribunal in
the earlier O.A. ﬂp. 1271 of 1996 and from perusal of the Order
pa?sed by thils Tribunal, it is a fact that the order passed by the
E}i_sciplinary Authority as well as the;inquiry proceedings were also
ghallenged. Il_—l_e_n:ce_, we disagree with the argument of learned

counsel for the applicant.

8. It has also been argued by learned counsel for the applicant
that the 1.0. Sri G.M. Patra was appointed by the Disciplinary
Authority Sri "'Dhé'ra.m Singh. He is Assistant Engineer, Northern
Railway, Prayag. It is alleged that several irregularities have been

cémmltted by the 1.0. during the inquiry. Copy of the documents
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applicant during the inquiry. It is a fact that full opportunity w;
provided to the applicant to defend himself during the inquiry |

even assistance was provided to the applicant to defend himself.
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It has also bleen argued by learned counsel for the applicant that
1 ' i '

no Presenting Officer was appointed in the inquiry and the Inquiry
Officer himself acted as a Presenting Officer. It has also been

argued that this fact also vitiates the inquiry. Same person

N

cannot be a Judge and the prosecutor. We have perused the
inquiry report and from perusal of the inquiry report it is evident
that mostly reliance has been placed on the documents and the

report of joint committee as well as Accident Fact Finding Inquiry

Committee regarding statement of witnesses. Learned counsel
for the applican_t also argued that the Presenting Officer/Inquiry
& foicer Sri G.M. Patra noted down that no witnesses are to be
prﬁdu{;ed_from' the side of the railway administration in this case.
'Ij'pe 1.0. as Presenting Officer also recorded that statement of
;;Jrc?secultrion wpi.m:ess namely S/Sri R.P. Singh, D.N. Singh and K.C.
Tiwari so recorded in Fact Finding Enquiry of J.A. Grade Officers

would be taken as the statements of these persons in D & AR

Inquiry also. The applicant alleged that this is a wrong procedure.

If the sufficient material was available in the file and the 1.0. was

of the opinion that no mc}re evidence is produced by the railway

- 1

:?,F.mini?trartioq arj_icl he closed the e-_vi%!ence hence it cannot be said

-




the 1.0. fixed 29.03.1995 for submission of the written argument:s "

but there is no such proof of this fact that the 1.0. fixed some
date for submittipg the Written Arguments as entire proceedings
yﬁ.;erfe conciuqled-, Thelsfatement of applicant as well as the written
sr;tla__tement of def{ence was filed by the applicant hence there was
no necessity to fix a date for submitting the written arguments,
gnd it cannot be said that.some illegality has been committed by
tr}e 1.0. in submitting the inquiry -_report prior to 29.03.1995 ke
agi.legat:i:_on of applicant that he was kept in dark cannot be

accepted as no illegality has been committed by the I.O.

9. It has also been argued by learned counsel for the applicant
that the Disciplinary Authority prior to awarding the punishment
against the applicant did not serve the copy of inquiry report but
it has not been disputed that the inquiry report was not available
with the applicant. The inquiry report was supplied by the I.O.
5m elf and hence the Drsmplma;y Authority was not required to
supply' a fresh copy of the inquiry report. Moreover, only the
grder of . compulsory _Iretiremerﬂt was awarded and proper
D'_’OCEC{W“‘T_ was followed by the respondents in awarding the
Etjnifjhtm_e'nt'; The Appel!_ate_Authority after considering the gravity

f:f_f,;b-e lmatggrjssued a show cause notice to the applicant that as
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llate Authority. Numerous Jud
have been cited by the learned ‘counsel for the appl cant,

are as follows: -

(i) (2008) 12 SCC 230-Cantonment Executive Officer &

another Vs. Vijay D Wani & Ors.

(it) 1989 (5) ATC 426 Jaffer Sheriff Vs. Union of India and

f i .
Eiet S others:

r ' -

i . |

(iii)  (1997) SCC (L&S) 152 Narayan DattaTraya

4o ud Ramteerthakhar,

(iv) (2004) SCC (L&S) 863 Union of India and others Vs. Mohd.
Ibrahim;

gl (2005) (3) (5&])- (S5C) 257 U.C.O. and another Vs

Rajendra Lal Capoor

But in our, opinion no benefit can be given to the applicant
on the basis of above mentioned Judgments. Under these
circumstances, it cannot be said thatg illegality or irregularity
has been cdfﬁﬁ:itted by the Disciplinary Authority or the Inquiry
Officer in cdﬁauéting the inquiry. The punishment was awarded
by the Discipllrinary Authority of reduction of rank whereas in the
appeal, the‘Aj:)pr.eliate' Authority has enhanced the punishment to
the effect of gom_pulsory rgtirement and accordingly the applicant
yﬁasfcampu!soril_y retired. :In pursuance of order of the Tribunal,
t:_hlg ;'?P-pe”atq Authority passed a. fresh order of compulsory

[@'EireTg.nt_on_ 22.09.2005, a detailed and speaking order was

passed -by the Appellate Authority as per direction of the Tribunal




parties. The respondents have also not restrained themselves in

filing the short counter reply and they have repeated the facts of
the case. In this connection, the Judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court
reported in AIR 1986 SC 1370 Life Insurance Corporation of India
Vs. Escorts Ltd:. And others will be relevant. It has been held by
the Hon'ble Sufg}reme Court that “In the name of justice, we paid
d;{e bonjage to .the causes of the high and mighty by devoting
pr}?cious ,t‘fmé to them, reduced, as we were, at times to the
éo_s:'_tr‘on of helpless spectators.” In view of the Judgment of
I_-_I_g_n'bile_.Supreme Court, the pleadings must be brief. It is known

S)_
prcwerb that the Drevitywm&ﬂ- T iIs wisdom. It is

ad_visgq_:that the pleadings must be brief containing all the
re[ev_a_nt fécts_ln short. | ‘We expect that in future learned
aq_}gocla:teg __restrain themselves in repeating the facts so that the
Tr'fbunnal may be saved from unnecessarily bothering and putting

labour.

L

18! iF-orf't‘hei reasons mentioned above, we are of the opinion
that there appears no infirmity and illegality in the order passed
by the Disciplinary Authority as well as by the Appellate Authority.
THEEE} is a categorical finding of the Inquiry Officer that the

accident took place due to negligence and carelessness of the
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